
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving the Department oflnfonnation and Technology BudgetAmendment No.1 

from General Surplus in the Amount of5270,000) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-295 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 97-082, the Department of 

InfonnationandTechnology("DolT")was createdandestabllshed underthe General 

Support Services also known as the Administrative Support Offices, to provide 

consultation and support to the Executive Office and Departments for infonnation 

technology solutions that will increase align its technology with common business 

processes; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the DolT didprepareandpresenta FiscalYear2006budgetamendmentfor itsbudget 

(01-1021) inthe amount of$270,000, as attachedand incorporated bythis reference, 

for the purpose of improving and streamlining accounting processes in relation to 

human resource management; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the 5270,000 from the General Surplus will be added for a total budget amendment 

of5270,000 on a one time basis; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Legislative Committee of Budget and Finance, and the Executive Office of the 

Chairwoman, recommend approval of the Budget Amendment No. 1 with 

corresponding budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby: 

1. 	 Approves theattached DolT BudgetAmendmentNo.l ona one timebasis forthe 

purpose of improving and streamlining accounting processes in relation to 

human resource management; and 

2. 	 Authorizes the appropriation and expenditure of the General Surplus, in the 

amountof5270,000forone timeuseand inaccordancewiththebudgetattached 

hereto. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll approves the Tohono 

O'odham Nation official, to wit: the Chairwoman and Vice-Chainnan and any 

designatedofficialisherebyauthorizedto administer thebudget, provided however, 

that any ame)1dments affecting the funds or funding levels of the budget shall be 

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council. 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-195 
(Approving the Department of Information and Technology Budget Amendment No.1 from General 
Surplus in the Amount of5170,000) 
Page1of3 

1 The foregoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllon the 03KD
• day 

2 of MAY, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,351.9; FOR; 6;4.8 
3 AGAINST; 434.0; NOT VOTING; and (03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncll by 
4 Section l(d)(2)and l(d)(3) ofArticleVIofthe Constitutionofthe Tohono O'OdhamNation, adopted 

bythe Tohono O'Odham Nation on january18,1986; andapprovedbythe Acting DeputyAssistant 
6 Secretary -Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act ofjune 
7 18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
8 
9 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
,{1-daYOf~/o ,2006 

17 ATTEST: 

Evelyn B. juan Ma ue, Legislative Chairwoman 

18 
19 

21 
22 
23 ,2006. 

24 

26 
Said Resolution was submitted for app 
O'Odham Nation on the t~day 0 

val to the office of the Chairwoman of the (!hOnO 
• 2006 at c::J: ~p::; o'clock, .M., 

27 pursuant to the provisionsofSection ; ofArticle fthe Constitution and wllIbecome etTective 

28 upon her approval or upon her fanure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 

29 submittal. 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 ~PROVED 
41 
42 
43 
44 

[ ] DISAPPROVED 

46 
47 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

lative Chairwoman 

ODtheJLdaYOf ~ ,2006 

at '3 ')0 o'c1oc~, -f2-.M. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 


RESOLUTION NO. 06-195 

(Approving the Department of Information and Technology Budget Amendment No.1 from General 

Surplus in the Amount of$170,000) 

Page 3 of3 

"""­Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / I day of 

'---11~ ,2006, at t./. '3if o'clock, L.M, 



RESOLUTION NO. 06-295 


ACTION: APPROVING THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND TECHNOLOGY BUDGET AMENDMENT NO.1 
FROM GENERAL SURPLUS IN THE AMOUNT OF $270,000 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ 

DATE: MAY 03,2006 

HOF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X 

310.8 (Vernon J. Smith) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X 

(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris» 155.40 

CHUKUTKUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X 

258.7 ( ) 
X2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35

(David Garcia) 

GUACm 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X 

221.6 (Jonas Robles) 
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X 

(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X 

193.1 ( ) 
X2. MICHAEL FLORES X 

(Grace Manuel) 
96.55 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X 

167.4 (Mary E. Sam) 
X X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 85.90 X 

171.8 ( ) 
X2. GERALD FA YUANT 85.90

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X 

169.0 ( ) 
X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NuNEZ 96.90 X 

193.8 ( ) 
X2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90

(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X 

146.9 ( ) 
X2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45

( ) 

SELLS 1. MARLENESARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X 

421.0 ( ) 
X2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50

(Kimberly Listo) 

SIFOIDAK 1. WA VALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X 

186.7 (Isidro ~z) 
X2. DARLE ANDREW 

(Rita Martinez) 93.35 

TOTAL 2,440.80 1,351.95 654.8 434.05 [03] 

**PASSED VOTES 


